Southeastern San Diego Planning Group March 2021 Elections

The Southeastern San Diego Planning Group voted on February 8, 2021 to not conduct balloted elections in March 2021. Balloted elections will not take place until after the COVID-19 local emergency order has been lifted.

The City of San Diego Planning Department letter dated January 19, 2021 and the City Council Resolution R-312949 April 17, 2020 approved an amendment to Council Policy 600-24 for the duration of COVID-19. Pursuant to amended Council Policy 600-24 and subsequent updates outlines procedures of March 2021 elections for Community Planning Groups; one of which, the Community Planning Groups have the option to postpone the March election and allow the current members to stay on Community Planning Groups until the Governor's executive orders have been removed. This procedure supersedes the March 21, 2018 BYLAWS of the Southeastern San Diego Planning Group.